

## Winslow Township Fire District #1



## NOTICE OF AWARD CONTRACT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Winslow, County of Camden, have awarded the following contract for professional services pursuant to New Jersey statutory law:

AWARDED TO: MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES

SERVICES: TURNOUT GEAR

DURATION: 2023

AMOUNT: \$47,025.00

AWARDED TO: CAMDEN COUNTY COLLEGE

SERVICES: SALE OF E259 VIN#4P1CT02Y0YA000830

DURATION: PURCHASE

AMOUNT: \$17,000

The resolutions awarding same are on file at the Winslow Township Fire District Office, 9 Cedar Brook Road, Sicklerville, NJ 08081 (609)561-4225 during normal business hours.

Anthony Sirolli, Chairman The Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 Township of Winslow, County of Camden